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Seq. Nr.
197
211
235
243
256
257
262
291
292
293
294
312
314
315
316
317
319
320
321
322
325
326
327
328
329
348
350
351
353
354
355
356
357
358
360
362
366
376
386
390
395
396
397
398
399
400
414
425
426
429
433
434
435
436
459
461

From
2013
2014
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2021
2021
2021
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025

To  Vessel Name
2013 Nordic Orion
2014 Nunavik
2016 Africaborg
2016 Happy Rover
2017 Arcticaborg
2017 Atlanticborg
2017 Havelstern
2019 Amazoneborg
2019 Amazoneborg
2019 Americaborg
2019 Biglift Barentsz
2019 Thamesborg
2020 Adriaticborg
2020 Adriaticborg
2020 Amstelborg
2020 Arneborg
2020 Trinityborg
2021 Albanyborg
2021 Amazoneborg
2021 Atlanticborg
2022 Alamosborg
2022 Alaskaborg
2022 Amurborg
2022 Avonborg
2022 Azoresborg
2022 Taagborg
2022 Thamesborg
2022 Trinityborg
2023 Adriaticborg
2023 Alaskaborg
2023 Albanyborg
2023 Albanyborg
2023 Americaborg
2023 Americaborg
2023 Arneborg
2023 Biglift Barentsz
2023 Happy Delta
2023 Pacific Excellence
2023 Taagborg
2023 Trinityborg
2024 Adriaticborg
2024 Amurborg
2024 Amurborg
2024 Atlanticborg
2024 Avonborg
2024 Avonborg
2024 Nassauborg
2024 Taagborg
2024 Thamesborg
2024 Tom Lene
2025 Alaskaborg
2025 Atlanticborg
2025 Atlanticborg
2025 STI Donald C. Trausc
2025 Taagborg
2025 Thamesborg

Vessel Type Length (m)
Ice-Strengthened Bulk Cargo Vessel 0
Ice-Strengthened Bulk Cargo Vessel 0

o

Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship
Cargo Vessel

Icebreaker (Cargo Tug)
Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship
Tanker

Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship
Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship
Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship
Heavy Transport Vessel
Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship
Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship
Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship
Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship
Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship
Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship
Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship
Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship
Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship
Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship
Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship
Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship
Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship
Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship
Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship
Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship
Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship
Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship
Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship
Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship
Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship
Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship
Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship
Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship
Heavy Transport Vessel
Cargo Vessel

Bulk Carrier
Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship
Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship
Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship
Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship
Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship
Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship
Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship
Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship
Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship
Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship
Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship
Tanker

Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship
Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship
Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship
Tanker

Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship
Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship
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Flag
Panama
Marshall Islands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Curacao
Netherlands
Canada
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Liberia
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Denmark
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Marshall Islands
Netherlands
Netherlands

Master

Sergey Danilov
Randy Rose

Eric Rosner

Frank Versteegh

Igor Umerenko
Vladimir Manaev
Daniel Roberts
Richard de Rijk
Richard de Rijk
Sergey Slyva
Remmert-Jan Koster
Sergey Inzhevatov
Oleksandr Galaktionov
Vladimir Manaev

K. R. Boer
Volodymyr Stupa
Aleksander Shishkin
Vitaliy Ryndin
Michiel de Gries
Sergey Slyva

Sorin Costel Mereuta
Mykhailo Musalik
Anatoliy Gromenko
Auke Johannes Wittevee
Johannes Pieter Poot
Jasper Wever
Roman Yerin

Vitaliy Ryndin
Maksym Lugovoy
Oleksiy Shaposhnykov
Yevgen Shcherbyna
Yevgen Shcherbyna
Yuriy lvanoy

Yuriy lvanoy

Dmitrii Aristov
Sergey Chikishev
Dymtro Gomarev

?

Richard de Rijk
Vitaliy Ryndin

B. Vitaliy

S. Khokhryakov

S. Khokhryakov

S. Shmaydij

R. Duits

Bart Raaphorst

M. Mulder

S. Vliegen

Roman Yerin

Dahl Kim

Sorin Costel Mereuta
0. Kuzmenko

0. Kuzmenko
Vernon Fernando

S. Vliegen

Sergey Inzhevatov

Direction
East
West
East
East
West
East
West
East
West
East
West
West
East
West
East
West
West
West
East
West
West
East
East
West
East
West
East
West
West
East
West
East
West
East
West
West
West
West
West
East
West
East
West
West
West
East
West
East
East
East
West
West
East
East
West
East

Route

Route #3
Route #2
Route #5
Route #7
Route #3
Route #7
Route #3
Route #5
Route #7
Route #5
Route #3
Route #3
Route #7
Route #7
Route #7
Route #7
Route #5
Route #5
Route #5
Route #5
Route #7
Route #7
Route #7
Route #7
Route #3
Route #5
Route #6
Route #3
Route #3
Route #5
Route #7
Route #7
Route #7
Route #7
Route #3
Route #3
Route #2
Route #3
Route #7
Route #7
Route #5
Route #5
Route #3
Route #3
Route #5
Route #7
Route #7
Route #5
Route #5
Route #3
Route #5
Route #5
Route #5
Route #3
Route #5
Route #3

Conveyed 73 000 tonne of coal Vancouver to Finland; circumnavigated the Arctic; largest ship to transit;
Conveyed 23 000 tonnes of nickel concentrate to China

Conveyed carbon anodes, China to Quebec

Korea to Great Lakes, circumnavigated the Arctic

Conveyed carbon anodes, China to Quebec

Fuelled several settlements during transit, assisted by CCGS Pierre Radisson

Return voyage in one season; eastbound carbon anodes, westbound wood pulp, partly escorted by CCGS
Return voyage in one season; eastbound carbon anodes, westbound wood pulp, partly escorted by CCGS
Conveyed carbon anodes, China to Quebec

Conveyed wood pulp to China

Return voyage in one season; carbon anodes eastbound, wood pulp westbound partly escorted by CCGS
Return voyage in one season; carbon anodes eastbound, wood pulp westbound partly escorted by CCGS
Conveyed carbon anodes China to Quebec, partly escorted by CCGS Amundsen
Conveyed wood pulp, partly escorted by CCGS Henry Larsen

Conveyed wood pulp

Conveyed wood pulp Canada to Korea (Seoul)

Conveyed carbon anodes China to Quebec

Conveyed cargo from Europe to Japan

Conveyed cargo from Quebec, Canada to Japan

Conveyed cargo from China to Finland

Conveyed cargo from China to Quebec, Canada

Conveyed cargo from Quebec, Canada to Korea

Conveyed cargo from Wilmington, USA to Taiwan

Conveyed cargo from Wilmington, USA to Taiwan

Conveyed cargo from China to Quebec

Conveyed cargo from Wilmington, USA to Taiwan

Conveyed wood pulp Quebec to Korea

Conveyed carbon anodes China to Quebec

Conveyed timber North Carolina to China, returned to Quebec

Conveyed timber North Carolina to China, returned to Quebec

Conveyed wood pulp Quebec to Korea, return with cargo China to Quebec
Conveyed wood pulp Quebec to Korea, return with cargo China to Quebec
Conveyed wood pulp,Quebec to Japan

Conveyed bulk cargo to China

Conveyed cargo Montreal to China
Conveyed wood pulp Quebec to Korea
Conveyed wood pulp Quebec to Korea
Conveyed cargo Korea (Seoul) to Québec

Return voyage in one season: conveyed anodes China to Québec, and wood pulp Québec to Korea (Seou
Conveyed titanium slack Québec to Japan

Return voyage in one season: conveyed wood pulp Québec to China, and anodes China to Québec. Lates'
Return voyage in one season: conveyed wood pulp Québec to China, and anodes China to Québec. Lates'
Conveyed titanium slack and pig iron

Conveyed cargo Korea (Seoul) to Québec; assisted by CCGS Henry A. Larsen in Bellot Strait.



