

Counter	Seq. Nr.	From	To	Vessel Name	Vessel Type	Length (m)	Flag	Master	Direction	Route
1	197	2013	2013	Nordic Orion	Ice-Strengthened Bulk Cargo Vessel	0	Panama	Sergey Danilov	East	Route #3 Conveyed 73 000 tonne of coal Vancouver to Finland; circumnavigated the Arctic; largest ship to transit;
1	211	2014	2014	Nunavik	Ice-Strengthened Bulk Cargo Vessel	0	Marshall Islands	Randy Rose	West	Route #2 Conveyed 23 000 tonnes of nickel concentrate to China
1	235	2016	2016	Africaborg	Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship	0	Netherlands	Eric Rosner	East	Route #5 Conveyed carbon anodes, China to Quebec
1	243	2016	2016	Happy Rover	Cargo Vessel	138	Netherlands	Frank Versteegh	East	Route #7 Korea to Great Lakes, circumnavigated the Arctic
1	256	2017	2017	Arcticaborg	Icebreaker (Cargo Tug)	0	Curacao	Igor Umerenko	West	Route #3
1	257	2017	2017	Atlanticborg	Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship	0	Netherlands	Vladimir Manaev	East	Route #7 Conveyed carbon anodes, China to Quebec
1	262	2017	2017	Havelstern	Tanker	0	Canada	Daniel Roberts	West	Route #3 Fuelled several settlements during transit, assisted by CCGS Pierre Radisson
1	291	2019	2019	Amazoneborg	Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship	0	Netherlands	Richard de Rijk	East	Route #5 Return voyage in one season; eastbound carbon anodes, westbound wood pulp, partly escorted by CCGS
1	292	2019	2019	Amazoneborg	Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship	0	Netherlands	Richard de Rijk	West	Route #7 Return voyage in one season; eastbound carbon anodes, westbound wood pulp, partly escorted by CCGS
1	293	2019	2019	Americaborg	Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship	0	Netherlands	Sergey Slyva	East	Route #5 Conveyed carbon anodes, China to Quebec
1	294	2019	2019	Biglift Barentsz	Heavy Transport Vessel	0	Netherlands	Remmert-Jan Koster	West	Route #3
1	312	2019	2019	Thamesborg	Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship	0	Netherlands	Sergey Inzhevatov	West	Route #3 Conveyed wood pulp to China
1	314	2020	2020	Adriaticborg	Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship	0	Netherlands	Oleksandr Galaktionov	East	Route #7 Return voyage in one season; carbon anodes eastbound, wood pulp westbound partly escorted by CCGS
1	315	2020	2020	Adriaticborg	Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship	0	Netherlands	Vladimir Manaev	West	Route #7 Return voyage in one season; carbon anodes eastbound, wood pulp westbound partly escorted by CCGS
1	316	2020	2020	Amstelborg	Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship	0	Netherlands	K. R. Boer	East	Route #7 Conveyed carbon anodes China to Quebec, partly escorted by CCGS Amundsen
1	317	2020	2020	Arneborg	Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship	0	Netherlands	Volodymyr Stupa	West	Route #7 Conveyed wood pulp, partly escorted by CCGS Henry Larsen
1	319	2020	2020	Trinityborg	Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship	0	Netherlands	Aleksander Shishkin	West	Route #5 Conveyed wood pulp
1	320	2021	2021	Albanyborg	Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship	0	Netherlands	Vitaliy Ryndin	West	Route #5 Conveyed wood pulp Canada to Korea (Seoul)
1	321	2021	2021	Amazoneborg	Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship	0	Netherlands	Michiel de Gries	East	Route #5 Conveyed carbon anodes China to Quebec
1	322	2021	2021	Atlanticborg	Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship	0	Netherlands	Sergey Slyva	West	Route #5 Conveyed cargo from Europe to Japan
1	325	2022	2022	Alamosborg	Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship	0	Netherlands	Sorin Costel Mereuta	West	Route #7 Conveyed cargo from Quebec, Canada to Japan
1	326	2022	2022	Alskaborg	Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship	0	Netherlands	Mykhailo Musalik	East	Route #7 Conveyed cargo from China to Finland
1	327	2022	2022	Amurborg	Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship	0	Netherlands	Anatoliy Gromenko	East	Route #7 Conveyed cargo from China to Quebec, Canada
1	328	2022	2022	Avonborg	Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship	0	Netherlands	Auke Johannes Witteveen	West	Route #7 Conveyed cargo from Quebec, Canada to Korea
1	329	2022	2022	Azoresborg	Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship	0	Netherlands	Johannes Pieter Poot	East	Route #3 Conveyed cargo from Wilmington, USA to Taiwan
1	348	2022	2022	Taagborg	Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship	0	Netherlands	Jasper Wever	West	Route #5 Conveyed cargo from Wilmington, USA to Taiwan
1	350	2022	2022	Thamesborg	Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship	0	Netherlands	Roman Yerin	East	Route #6 Conveyed cargo from China to Quebec
1	351	2022	2022	Trinityborg	Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship	0	Netherlands	Vitaliy Ryndin	West	Route #3 Conveyed cargo from Wilmington, USA to Taiwan
1	353	2023	2023	Adriaticborg	Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship	0	Netherlands	Maksym Lugovoy	West	Route #3 Conveyed wood pulp Quebec to Korea
1	354	2023	2023	Alaskaborg	Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship	0	Netherlands	Oleksiy Shaposhnykov	East	Route #5 Conveyed carbon anodes China to Quebec
1	355	2023	2023	Albanyborg	Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship	0	Netherlands	Yevgen Shcherbyna	West	Route #7 Conveyed timber North Carolina to China, returned to Quebec
1	356	2023	2023	Albanyborg	Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship	0	Netherlands	Yevgen Shcherbyna	East	Route #7 Conveyed timber North Carolina to China, returned to Quebec
1	357	2023	2023	Americaborg	Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship	0	Netherlands	Yuriy Ivanoy	West	Route #7 Conveyed wood pulp Quebec to Korea, return with cargo China to Quebec
1	358	2023	2023	Americaborg	Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship	0	Netherlands	Yuriy Ivanoy	East	Route #7 Conveyed wood pulp Quebec to Korea, return with cargo China to Quebec
1	360	2023	2023	Arneborg	Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship	0	Netherlands	Dmitrii Aristov	West	Route #3 Conveyed wood pulp, Quebec to Japan
1	362	2023	2023	Biglift Barentsz	Heavy Transport Vessel	0	Netherlands	Sergey Chikishev	West	Route #3
1	366	2023	2023	Happy Delta	Cargo Vessel	0	Netherlands	Dymtro Gomarev	West	Route #2 Conveyed bulk cargo to China
1	376	2023	2023	Pacific Excellence	Bulk Carrier	0	Liberia	?	West	Route #3 Conveyed cargo Montreal to China
1	386	2023	2023	Taagborg	Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship	0	Netherlands	Richard de Rijk	West	Route #7 Conveyed wood pulp Quebec to Korea
1	390	2023	2023	Trinityborg	Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship	0	Netherlands	Vitaliy Ryndin	East	Route #7 Conveyed wood pulp Quebec to Korea
1	395	2024	2024	Adriaticborg	Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship	0	Netherlands	B. Vitaliy	West	Route #5 Conveyed cargo Korea (Seoul) to Québec
1	396	2024	2024	Amurborg	Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship	0	Netherlands	S. Khokhryakov	East	Route #5
1	397	2024	2024	Amurborg	Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship	0	Netherlands	S. Khokhryakov	West	Route #3 Return voyage in one season: conveyed anodes China to Québec, and wood pulp Québec to Korea (Seoul)
1	398	2024	2024	Atlanticborg	Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship	0	Netherlands	S. Shmaydij	West	Route #3 Conveyed titanium slack Québec to Japan
1	399	2024	2024	Avonborg	Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship	0	Netherlands	R. Duits	West	Route #5 Return voyage in one season: conveyed wood pulp Québec to China, and anodes China to Québec. Lates
1	400	2024	2024	Avonborg	Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship	0	Netherlands	Bart Raaphorst	East	Route #7 Return voyage in one season: conveyed wood pulp Québec to China, and anodes China to Québec. Lates
1	414	2024	2024	Nassauborg	Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship	0	Netherlands	M. Mulder	West	Route #7 Conveyed titanium slack and pig iron
1	425	2024	2024	Taagborg	Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship	0	Netherlands	S. Vliegen	East	Route #5 Conveyed cargo Korea (Seoul) to Québec; assisted by CCGS Henry A. Larsen in Bellot Strait.
1	426	2024	2024	Thamesborg	Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship	0	Netherlands	Roman Yerin	East	Route #5
1	429	2024	2024	Tom Lene	Tanker	0	Denmark	Dahl Kim	East	Route #3
1	433	2025	2025	Alaskaborg	Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship	0	Netherlands	Sorin Costel Mereuta	West	Route #5
1	434	2025	2025	Atlanticborg	Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship	0	Netherlands	O. Kuzmenko	West	Route #5
1	435	2025	2025	Atlanticborg	Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship	0	Netherlands	O. Kuzmenko	East	Route #5
1	436	2025	2025	STI Donald C. Traust	Tanker	0	Marshall Islands	Vernon Fernando	East	Route #3
1	459	2025	2025	Taagborg	Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship	0	Netherlands	S. Vliegen	West	Route #5
1	461	2025	2025	Thamesborg	Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship	0	Netherlands	Sergey Inzhevatov	East	Route #3